
Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Aberdeen AAC 2 6 15 23
1 Lucia Connell Strathearn Harriers 06:01 2 Harmeny AAC 5 9 24 38
2 Emily Taylor Aberdeen AAC 06:05 3 Haddington Running Club 3 12 32 47
3 Morven Kenny Haddington Running Club 06:08 4 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 13 20 21 54
4 Skye Robertson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 06:09 5 Pitreavie AAC 18 19 22 59
5 Alexa Holden Harmeny AAC 06:20 6 Fife AC 10 23 28 61
6 Katy Rae Aberdeen AAC 06:27 7 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4 16 85 105
7 Serena Lees Edinburgh AC 06:34 8 Edinburgh AC 7 14 85 106
8 Breagha Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 06:44 9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 8 30 85 123
9 Maya Buchan Harmeny AAC 06:46 10 Strathearn Harriers 1 170 171

10 Fearne Jarrett Fife AC 06:49 11 Dunbar Running Club 11 170 181
11 Tessa Russell Dunbar Running Club 06:49 12 Lasswade AAC 17 170 187
12 Branna Kenny Haddington Running Club 06:49 13 Musselburgh & District AC 31 170 201
13 Poppy Warner Dunfermline Track & Field AC 06:54 14 Corstorphine AAC 34 170 204
14 Emily Daunt Edinburgh AC 06:56
15 Rachel Gove Aberdeen AAC 07:04
16 Aine MacArtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 07:11
17 Laura Kitchin Lasswade AAC 07:11
18 Heidi Laing Pitreavie AAC 07:14
19 Scarlet Donnelly Pitreavie AAC 07:15
20 Caitlin Chalmers Dunfermline Track & Field AC 07:16
21 Lottie Thomas Dunfermline Track & Field AC 07:26
22 Molly McElroy Pitreavie AAC 07:30
23 Francesca Jarrett Fife AC 07:30
24 Kate Riches Harmeny AAC 07:30
25 Lucy Steedman Pitreavie AAC 07:35
26 Aria MacFarlane Harmeny AAC 07:38
27 Poppy Buchanan Dunfermline Track & Field AC 07:49
28 Gabriella Jarrett Fife AC 07:52
29 Summer Dunnett Pitreavie AAC 07:55

U11 Girls Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results U11 Girls

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Lena Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 08:00
31 Ava-Rose Watters Musselburgh & District AC 08:03
32 Megan Baillie Haddington Running Club 08:06
33 Imogen Smith Pitreavie AAC 08:25
34 Caitlin Gray Corstorphine AAC 08:30
35 Agnes Broc Aberdeen AAC 08:59



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 1 3 7 11
1 Sam Wilkie Harmeny AAC 5:48 2 Strathearn Harriers 10 17 19 46
2 Harry Cook Banchory Stonehaven AC 5:58 3 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14 16 18 48
3 Harry White Harmeny AAC 6:05 4 Corstorphine AAC 12 20 21 53
4 Josh Cooper Haddington Running Club 6:11 5 Haddington Running Club 4 6 81 91
5 Struan McKay Aberdeen AAC 6:12 6 Aberdeen AAC 5 9 81 95
6 Archie Brown Haddington Running Club 6:12 7 Edinburgh AC 8 11 81 100
7 David Currie Harmeny AAC 6:42 8 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 22 26 81 129
8 Murray Kirkhope Edinburgh AC 6:44 9 Pitreavie AAC 29 31 81 141
9 Ross Arris Aberdeen AAC 6:45 10 Banchory Stonehaven AC 2 162 164

10 Joe West Strathearn Harriers 6:49 11 Teviotdale Harriers 23 162 185
11 Rory Logg Edinburgh AC 6:55 12 George Heriots School 25 162 187
12 Elliot Grant Corstorphine AAC 6:55
13 Cillean Morrison Harmeny AAC 6:57
14 Armando Lambertino Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7:00
15 Alexander Wilson Harmeny AAC 7:04
16 Shay Alipour Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7:07
17 Archie Salisbury Strathearn Harriers 7:07
18 Harry Robinson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7:09
19 Grover Donaldson Strathearn Harriers 7:11
20 Finlay McNeill Corstorphine AAC 7:14
21 Rory Clarke Corstorphine AAC 7:19
22 Jaden Mackay Dunfermline Track & Field AC 7:21
23 McLaren Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 7:23
24 Gerard Hunter Douglas Strathearn Harriers 7:23
25 Max Rodriguez-Guell George Heriots School 7:23

U11 Boys Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results U11 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



26 Innes Barnett Dunfermline Track & Field AC 7:40
27 Joe Dowse Strathearn Harriers 7:43
28 Michael Phillips Strathearn Harriers 7:44
29 Adam McAllister Pitreavie AAC 8:03
30 Conner Hanna Harmeny AAC 8:03
31 Jacob McLeod Pitreavie AAC 8:07



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 4 7 8 19
1 Eilidh Dallas Strathearn Harriers 12:31 2 Team Borders 6 15 18 39
2 Cerys Wright Team East Lothian 12:42 3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3 5 35 43
3 Emily Christie Falkirk Victoria Harriers 12:46 4 Banchory Stonehaven AC 12 14 21 47
4 Emilie Paul Harmeny AAC 13:03 5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 10 16 33 59
5 Corrie McGougan Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13:09 6 Lasswade AAC 17 20 41 78
6 Kirsty Rankine Team Borders 13:11 7 Pitreavie AAC 22 28 29 79
7 Nancy Corrie Harmeny AAC 13:14 8 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 26 27 42 95
8 Leah Buchan Harmeny AAC 13:17 9 Team East Lothian 2 13 96 111
9 Carys Melton Harmeny AAC 13:22 10 Strathearn Harriers 1 24 96 121
10 Zoey Morgan Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13:31 11 George Heriots School 37 43 44 124
11 Annie Clarke Corstorphine AAC 13:39 12 Perth Strathtay Harriers 25 32 96 153
12 Hannah Cameron Banchory Stonehaven AC 13:42 13 Corstorphine AAC 11 192 203
13 Sula Russell Team East Lothian 13:44 14 Aberdeen AAC 19 192 211
14 Elizabeth Cook Banchory Stonehaven AC 13:46 15 Fife AC 23 192 215
15 Elise Field Team Borders 13:49 16 Lothian Running Club 34 192 226
16 Juliette Kidd Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13:56 17 Edinburgh AC 36 192 228
17 Beth McWilliam Lasswade AAC 13:59
18 Kacie Brown Team Borders 14:01
19 Olivia Dinnes Aberdeen AAC 14:17
20 Emma Thomson Lasswade AAC 14:33
21 Jessica Gunn Banchory Stonehaven AC 14:38
22 Nieve Hannell Pitreavie AAC 14:41
23 Imogen Jarrett Fife AC 14:47
24 Maddie Blanchard Strathearn Harriers 14:55
25 Mairi Gatherer Perth Strathtay Harriers 14:56
26 Rachel Barnett Dunfermline Track & Field AC 15:05
27 Lucy Gibb Dunfermline Track & Field AC 15:05

U13 Girls Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results U13 Girls

Individals Finisher Positions



28 Christy Cameron Pitreavie AAC 15:10
29 Olivia Pearson Pitreavie AAC 15:17
30 Caris Wilson Harmeny AAC 15:21
31 Jaidyn Brown Team Borders 15:32
32 Iris Ryan Perth Strathtay Harriers 15:36
33 Simone Imrie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15:43
34 Amber Cunningham Lothian Running Club 15:44
35 Josie Anderson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15:44
36 Juno Taylor Edinburgh AC 16:13
37 Hermione Lee George Heriots School 16:15
38 Alliviah Bell Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16:27
39 Eloise Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16:33
40 Jenna Young Pitreavie AAC 16:55
41 Eilidh Mowbray Lasswade AAC 17:16
42 Freya Kiernan Dunfermline Track & Field AC 17:20
43 Morven Walls George Heriots School 17:20
44 Isabel Robinson George Heriots School 17:23
45 Aishah Nadeem Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17:59
46 Annabel Hendry Team Borders 18:18



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 4 5 7 16
1 Ray Taylor Falkirk Victoria Harriers 11:35 2 Harmeny AAC 2 3 18 23
2 Fergus Ross Harmeny AAC 11:50 3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1 9 17 27
3 Daniel McIntyre Harmeny AAC 11:53 4 Fife AC 14 28 29 71
4 Harry Mackay Edinburgh AC 11:54 5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 19 26 31 76
5 Tom Brydie Edinburgh AC 11:59 6 Aberdeen AAC 21 24 33 78
6 Archie Dalgliesh Team Borders 12:02 7 Pitreavie AAC 15 34 38 87
7 Josh Daunt Edinburgh AC 12:02 8 Corstorphine AAC 16 32 43 91
8 Jake Page Team East Lothian 12:10 9 Strathearn Harriers 22 27 47 96
9 Hamish Hunter Falkirk Victoria Harriers 12:12 10 Team Borders 6 13 105 124
10 Reuben Lees Edinburgh AC 12:13 11 George Heriots School 35 36 53 124
11 Joe Smith Musselburgh & District AC 12:16 12 Musselburgh & District AC 11 37 105 153
12 Patrick Pim Edinburgh AC 12:38 13 Team East Lothian 8 210 218
13 Charlie Dalgiesh Team Borders 12:41 14 Lothian Running Club 30 210 240
14 Finch Geary Fife AC 12:46 15 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 42 210 252
15 Frazer Lees Pitreavie AAC 12:58 16 Haddington Running Club 45 210 255
16 Tymek Chmieowski Corstorphine AAC 12:58 17 Lasswade AAC 46 210 256
17 Cahal McAtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13:01
18 Ben Paterson Harmeny AAC 13:07
19 Adam Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13:09
20 Sam Johnston Harmeny AAC 13:17
21 Alesx Henthorn Aberdeen AAC 13:18
22 Alick Spurway Strathearn Harriers 13:18
23 Lorcan Morrison Harmeny AAC 13:22
24 Reuben McAllister Aberdeen AAC 13:25
25 Danny  Convery Edinburgh AC 13:34
26 Lewis Gibson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13:38
27 Calum McBean Strathearn Harriers 13:41
28 Daniel Purves Fife AC 13:42
29 Oscar Geary Fife AC 13:43

U13 Boys Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results U13 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Lukas Sonerville Lothian Running Club 13:46
31 Ruairi Caldwell Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13:46
32 Rory McNeill Corstorphine AAC 14:01
33 Sam Brooks Aberdeen AAC 14:01
34 Ross Allan Pitreavie AAC 14:20
35 Toby Monaghan George Heriots School 14:29
36 Tim Rose George Heriots School 14:35
37 Cohen Hardie Musselburgh & District AC 14:36
38 Daniel Forbes Pitreavie AAC 14:44
39 Jonty Fleming Harmeny AAC 14:48
40 Calum Leitch Aberdeen AAC 14:49
41 Jacob Marshall Harmeny AAC 14:54
42 Finlay Gaughan Dunfermline Track & Field AC 14:55
43 Aron Snitjer Corstorphine AAC 15:05
44 Fergal Mansell Edinburgh AC 15:17
45 Lachlan Baillie Haddington Running Club 15:24
46 Nathan Lawrence Lasswade AAC 15:25
47 Ben West Strathearn Harriers 15:30
48 Sam Parker Pitreavie AAC 15:34
49 Rowan Haines Strathearn Harriers 16:03
50 Adam Head Harmeny AAC 16:04
51 Angus Thomson Strathearn Harriers 16:07
52 Joseph Whyte Pitreavie AAC 16:51
53 Jack Clayton George Heriots School 17:48
54 Noah White Strathearn Harriers 18:47
55 Adam Nadeem Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 21:04



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 3 6 8 17
1 Natasha Philips (U17) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15:26 2 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2 13 14 29
2 Charlotte Horne Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15:32 3 Aberdeen AAC 7 18 20 45
3 Orlaith Shepherd                             U/15Edinburgh AC 15:33 4 Lasswade AAC 9 15 37 61
4 Isla Hedley (U17) Fife AC 15:40 5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1 22 42 65
5 Olivia Clarke (U17) Corstorphine AAC 15:43 6 Team Borders 19 23 26 68
6 Katie Johnson (U17)                                   u/17Edinburgh AC 15:47 7 Fife AC 4 11 101 116
7 Hannah Taylor (U17) Aberdeen AAC 15:48 8 Central AC 12 46 101 159
8 Jessica Taylor                                     u/15Edinburgh AC 16:01 9 George Heriots School 27 36 101 164
9 Olivia Meikle (U17) Lasswade AAC 16:08 10 Harmeny AAC 40 47 101 188
10 Anise Macaulay-Orr (U17)                          u/17Edinburgh AC 16:16 11 Corstorphine AAC 5 202 207
11 Eliza Konig Fife AC 16:20 12 Pitreavie AAC 35 202 237
12 Catriona Kane Central AC 16:21 13 Perth Strathtay Harriers 41 202 243
13 Caitlyn Christie (U17) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:27
14 Katie Christie(U17) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:31
15 Freya Mowbray Lasswade AAC 16:32
16 Megan McKay                                      u/15Edinburgh AC 16:32
17 Lois Cant Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:36
18 Aimee Tawse (U17) Aberdeen AAC 16:39
19 Isla Paterson(U17) Team Borders 16:40
20 Grace MacDonald (U17) Aberdeen AAC 16:57
21 Anna Cruden                                        u/15Edinburgh AC 16:59
22 Zara Kidd Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17:09
23 Elena Lee Team Borders 17:19
24 Chloe Davies Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17:19
25 Clementina  Pim                                  u/15Edinburgh AC 17:29
26 Jessica Hendry Team Borders 17:32
27 Eva Cameron George Heriots School 17:34
28 Freya Pryce                                             u/15Edinburgh AC 17:41
29 Sabine Jefcoat Team Borders 17:53

U15 Girls-U17 Women Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results U15 Girls-U17 Women

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Katie Sim Aberdeen AAC 18:02
31 Abbie Little Team Borders 18:03
32 Charlotte Narducci (U17) Aberdeen AAC 18:07
33 Anna Jackson (U17) Aberdeen AAC 18:11
34 Sarah McAllister Aberdeen AAC 18:13
35 Maya Millar Pitreavie AAC 18:18
36 Eilidh Ovenstone George Heriots School 18:19
37 Bethan Kitchin Lasswade AAC 18:20
38 Lucie Gibson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:27
39 Kirstin Grant (U17) Aberdeen AAC 18:28
40 Esther Taylor Harmeny AAC 18:38
41 Lucy Ward Perth Strathtay Harriers 18:38
42 Iris Nicoll Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 18:45
43 Isabella Passway Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 18:55
44 Carys Forgie Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:58
45 Grace Dinnes Aberdeen AAC 19:19
46 Millie O'Neill Central AC 19:25
47 Skye Marshall Harmeny AAC 19:33
48 Fiona Eades (U17) Lasswade AAC 19:33
49 Lois MacmiIllan Aberdeen AAC 20:21
50 Isla Kidd Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 22:04
51 Skye Foster (U17) Lasswade AAC 22:50



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Aberdeen AAC 3 5 11 19
1 Andrew McWilliam Lasswade AAC 13:43 2 Lasswade AAC 1 2 25 28
2 Rowan Taylor Lasswade AAC 13:44 3 Harmeny AAC 8 9 17 34
3 Rhys Crawford Aberdeen AAC 13:49 4 Team Borders 4 10 21 35
4 Kieran Fulton Team Borders 13:59 5 Team East Lothian 7 15 16 38
5 Thomas Reynolds Aberdeen AAC 14:20 6 Edinburgh AC 6 18 43 67
6 Dylan Daunt Edinburgh AC 14:23 7 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 33 42 46 121
7 Innes Wright Team East Lothian 14:27 8 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 19 28 98 145
8 Dan McGuire Harmeny AAC 14:29 9 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 26 29 98 153
9 James Wotherspoon Harmeny AAC 14:32 10 Central AC 24 38 98 160

10 Zico Field Team Borders 14:39 11 Pitreavie AAC 23 48 98 169
11 Oscar Chirnside Aberdeen AAC 14:41 12 Fife AC 35 44 98 177
12 Finlay McKay Aberdeen AAC 14:48 13 George Heriots School 45 47 98 190
13 Andrew Grant Strathearn Harriers 14:51 14 Strathearn Harriers 13 196 209
14 Struan Gatherer Perth Strathtay Harriers 14:57 15 Perth Strathtay Harriers 14 196 210
15 Magnus Lawson Team East Lothian 15:07
16 John Marshall Team East Lothian 15:14
17 Matthew Holden Harmeny AAC 15:22
18 Laurence Ward Edinburgh AC 15:33
19 Mark Harley Dunfermline Track & Field AC 15:35
20 Kieran Hardie Harmeny AAC 15:37
21 Ross Christie Team Borders 15:37
22 Irvine Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 15:40
23 Oliver Wishart Pitreavie AAC 15:43
24 Aaron Middleton Central AC 15:54
25 Patrick Snowden Lasswade AAC 15:56
26 Elliot Lees Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15:59
27 Fraser Lupton Team East Lothian 16:10
28 David Cuthbert Dunfermline Track & Field AC 16:16
29 Daniel Gray Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:24

U15 Boys Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results U15 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Matty Fleming Team Borders 16:29
31 Ben Cuthill Aberdeen AAC 16:34
32 Isaac Stevenson Team East Lothian 16:49
33 Murdo Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16:51
34 Alex  Arris Aberdeen AAC 16:51
35 Matthew Fisher Fife AC 16:53
36 Louis Lazcano-Thornton Corstorphine AAC 17:03
37 Sam Beattie Harmeny AAC 17:05
38 Alex Dunlop Central AC 17:12
39 Lewis  Dalgarno Aberdeen AAC 17:12
40 Will Heatlie Lasswade AAC 17:27
41 Cian Murray Lasswade AAC 17:31
42 Kieran Matthews Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17:36
43 Jamie Duncan Edinburgh AC 17:52
44 Rowan Geary Fife AC 17:55
45 David Ivory George Heriots School 19:21
46 Andrei Morrison Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 19:59
47 Finlay Wilson George Heriots School 20:21
48 Jack McInnes Pitreavie AAC 21:53



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 2 9 16 27
1 Warren Lorente Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 22:02 2 Team East Lothian 4 6 21 31
2 Alasdair Wallace Harmeny AAC 22:04 3 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1 14 26 41
3 Struan Bennet Fife AC 22:19 4 Aberdeen AAC 10 15 25 50
4 Angus Wright Team East Lothian 22:50 5 Team Borders 7 18 28 53
5 Cameron Kerr Central AC 23:00 6 Corstorphine AAC 12 20 29 61
6 Aidan Page Team East Lothian 23:06 7 George Heriots School 19 23 24 66
7 Ewan Christie Team Borders 23:13 8 Fife AC 3 164 167
8 Logan Beagley Livingston AC 23:14 9 Central AC 5 164 169
9 Ethan Lorimer Harmeny AAC 23:18 10 Livingston AC 8 164 172
10 Aleksandar Jovcic Aberdeen AAC 23:23 11 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 11 164 175
11 Gregor Hunter Falkirk Victoria Harriers 23:27 12 Perth Strathtay Harriers 13 164 177
12 Ruairidh Williams Corstorphine AAC 23:37 13 Teviotdale Harriers 17 164 181
13 Alex Douglas Perth Strathtay Harriers 23:55 14 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 30 164 194
14 Jack Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 23:57 15 Lasswade AAC 32 164 196
15 Caleb Broc Aberdeen AAC 24:15
16 Archie Irwin Harmeny AAC 24:23
17 Robbie Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 24:31
18 Cameron Rankine Team Borders 24:36
19 Angus Ivory George Heriots School 24:39
20 Adam Wetton Corstorphine AAC 24:48
21 Jamie Smith Team East Lothian 25:01
22 Theo Cunningham Team East Lothian 25:11
23 Joe McDermott George Heriots School 25:13
24 Tommy Thin George Heriots School 25:18
25 Caleb McGuire Aberdeen AAC 25:42
26 Louis Mackenzie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25:49
27 Harry Jackson Aberdeen AAC 26:03
28 Archie Hendry Team Borders 26:48
29 Ryan Snitjer Corstorphine AAC 27:14

U17 Men Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results U17 Men

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Munro Strachan Dunfermline Track & Field AC 28:42
31 Ciaran Parry George Heriots School 30:06
32 Alec Miller Lasswade AAC 31:07



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 7 10 14 15 46
1 Morag Millar Central AC 23:33 2 Central AC 1 16 18 21 56
2 Hannah Cameron Aberdeen AAC 25:06 3 Corstorphine AAC 6 12 13 30 61
3 Jill Stephen (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 25:15 4 Hunters Bog Trotters 3 19 24 34 80
4 Edel Mooney (V) Ochil Hill Runners 25:34 5 Aberdeen AAC 2 9 46 69 126
5 Sandy McDougall  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25:43 6 Dundee Road Runners AC 25 28 39 42 134
6 Kirsten Maxwell Corstorphine AAC 25:50 7 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5 27 63 66 161
7 Janet Dunbar  (V) Edinburgh AC 25:59 8 Perth Road Runners 49 50 52 56 207
8 Sara Green Gala Harriers 26:00 9 PH Racing Club 20 37 77 89 223
9 Jennifer Donaldson Aberdeen AAC 26:04 10 Gala Harriers 8 57 68 96 229
10 Elaine Eadie Edinburgh AC 26:07 11 Harmeny AAC 47 55 76 79 257
11 Amy Smith Lasswade AAC 26:10 12 Lasswade AAC 11 71 84 157 323
12 Sophie Collins Corstorphine AAC 26:13 13 Carnegie Harriers 61 73 98 101 333
13 Kirstian Macaulay Corstorphine AAC 26:17 14 Ochil Hill Runners 4 51 314 369
14 Hazel MacCormick  (V) Edinburgh AC 26:23 15 Lothian Running Club 33 36 314 383
15 Mhairi Ferguson Edinburgh AC 26:38 16 Ferranti AAC 80 81 94 157 412
16 Heather Scott Central AC 26:49 17 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17 91 314 422
17 Fiona Matheson  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 26:59 18 Linlithgow AC 29 82 314 425
18 Rosie Eckersley (J) Central AC 27:00 19 Fife AC 64 74 314 452
19 Morag McLelland Hunters Bog Trotters 27:15 20 Pitreavie AAC 41 99 314 454
20 Julie Menzies (V) PH Racing Club 27:23 21 Dundee University AC 60 83 314 457
21 Claire Houston (V) Central AC 27:28 22 Team East Lothian 26 471 497
22 Rose Newman  (J) Edinburgh AC 27:35 23 Teviotdale Harriers 43 471 514
23 Jayne Nisbet Edinburgh AC 27:40 24 Strathearn Harriers 75 471 546
24 Jo Brown (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 27:50
25 Hannah Tippetts Dundee Road Runners AC 27:53
26 Flora Henry (J) Team East Lothian 27:55
27 Tracy Morgan  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 28:02
28 Rachel Callaghan Dundee Road Runners AC 28:05
29 Lynsey Hay Linlithgow AC 28:08
30 Leah Davie Corstorphine AAC 28:13
31 Morven MacAllister Edinburgh AC 28:15
32 Carolyn Cameron Edinburgh AC 28:33
33 Yvonne  Crilley (V) Lothian Running Club 29:10

Women Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results Women

Individals Finisher Positions



34 Megan Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 29:21
35 Julie Wilson  (V) Edinburgh AC 29:28
36 Chloe Mcclung (J) Lothian Running Club 29:36
37 Mary Western (V) PH Racing Club 29:39
38 Sarah Scott Edinburgh AC 29:44
39 Charlotte Newman Dundee Road Runners AC 29:54
40 Jess Husbands Hunters Bog Trotters 29:54
41 Elaine Renouf Pitreavie AAC 30:04
42 Gillian Sangster (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 30:06
43 Maisie Ballantyne (J) Teviotdale Harriers 30:12
44 Fiona Callaghan Dundee Road Runners AC 30:21
45 Megan Smith Corstorphine AAC 30:23
46 Victoria Brown (V) Aberdeen AAC 30:31
47 Karen Robertson (V) Harmeny AAC 30:31
48 Karen Dobbie  (V) Edinburgh AC 30:33
49 Claire Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners 30:34
50 Erni Hamilton (V) Perth Road Runners 30:35
51 Hazel Dean (V) Ochil Hill Runners 30:36
52 Rhiannon Lorimer Perth Road Runners 30:37
53 Cliona Diamond Central AC 30:41
54 Clare Webster (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 30:46
55 Jocelyn Lofthouse (V) Harmeny AAC 30:46
56 Fabienne Thompson (V) Perth Road Runners 30:50
57 Lisa Dalgleish (V) Gala Harriers 31:08
58 Louise Menzies (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 31:15
59 Phyyllis O'Brien (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 31:30
60 Hannah Little (J) Dundee University AC 31:36
61 Charlotte Briggs Carnegie Harriers 31:38
62 Bex Harding Hunters Bog Trotters 31:39
63 Catherine Matthews  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 31:41
64 Margaret Martin (V) Fife AC 31:46
65 Claire Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 31:50
66 Shania King Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 31:51
67 Julia McAfee (V) Central AC 31:54
68 Jan Brown (V) Gala Harriers 31:55
69 Katie Watson Aberdeen AAC 32:04
70 Lynn Gatherer (V) Perth Road Runners 32:11
71 Rachel Fagan (V) Lasswade AAC 32:14
72 Lucia Tisnes (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 32:14



73 Sarah Wellcoat Carnegie Harriers 32:23
74 Innes Bracegirdle (V) Fife AC 32:30
75 Monica Thomson Strathearn Harriers 32:34
76 Sam Denis (V) Harmeny AAC 32:40
77 Clare Graham (V) PH Racing Club 32:43
78 Julie Ramsay (V) Perth Road Runners 32:48
79 Lyndsay Holden Harmeny AAC 32:57
80 Julia Drewer (V) Ferranti AAC 33:05
81 Kate Kitchin (V) Ferranti AAC 33:11
82 Mandy Cazes Linlithgow AC 33:23
83 Markene Käsebier Dundee University AC 33:24
84 Debra Murray (V) Lasswade AAC 33:39
85 Rhonda Manning  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 33:42
86 Gillian Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners 33:44
87 Shona Adam  (V) Edinburgh AC 34:12
88 Louise Waywell (V) Perth Road Runners 34:20
89 Susan Allan (V) PH Racing Club 34:35
90 Fiona Manson (V) Perth Road Runners 35:00
91 Monica Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35:13
92 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC 35:16
93 Sinead O'Malley Hunters Bog Trotters 35:26
94 Julie Locherbach (V) Ferranti AAC 35:37
95 Susan Irwin (V) Harmeny AAC 35:44
96 Charlotte Hendry (V) Gala Harriers 35:59
97 Stephanie Reid (V) Perth Road Runners 36:31
98 Karen Forsyth Carnegie Harriers 36:32
99 Morna Fleming (V) Pitreavie AAC 36:38

100 Harriett Shaw Perth Road Runners 36:50
101 Frances Beattie Carnegie Harriers 36:56
102 Sinead Gallagher Edinburgh AC 37:17
103 Sheila MacAllister (V) Edinburgh AC 38:22
104 Rhona Henderson (V) Perth Road Runners 39:11
105 Caroline Hogarth (V) Perth Road Runners 39:18
106 Pamela Lorimer (V) Harmeny AAC 39:52
107 Barbara Brown (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 45:43



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Central AC 1 2 5 7 8 12 35
1 Andrew Butchart Central AC 29:50 2 Aberdeen AAC 3 16 19 26 29 32 125
2 Jamie Crowe Central AC 30:03 3 Edinburgh AC 18 20 21 24 31 34 148
3 Micheal Ferguson Aberdeen AAC 31:12 4 Corstorphine AAC 11 27 28 39 46 53 204
4 James Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 31:15 5 Fife AC 6 13 15 33 52 85 204
5 Alastair Hay Central AC 31:49 6 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4 37 54 57 60 65 277
6 Lewis Rodgers Fife AC 31:51 7 PH Racing Club 30 40 43 44 64 73 294
7 Luca Fanattoli Central AC 32:01 8 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 22 25 42 77 94 134 394
8 Cameron Milne Central AC 32:05 9 Hunters Bog Trotters 36 49 82 103 106 109 485
9 Alexander Chepelin Carnethy Hill Racing Club 32:17 10 Perth Road Runners 51 78 79 101 145 147 601
10 Max Mcneil Lothian Running Club 32:31 11 Dundee Road Runners AC 45 88 99 137 149 155 673
11 James Dunn Corstorphine AAC 32:37 12 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 62 69 76 102 130 236 675
12 Dale Colley Central AC 33:00 13 Portobello Running Club 70 107 114 119 131 143 684
13 Andrew Thomson (J) Fife AC 33:02 14 Carnegie Harriers 80 87 121 122 127 169 706
14 Darrell Hastie Gala Harriers 33:04 15 Harmeny AAC 59 81 135 142 156 157 730
15 Derek Rae Fife AC 33:28 16 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 9 90 133 708 940
16 Sam Griffin (J) Aberdeen AAC 33:39 17 Gala Harriers 14 23 944 981
17 Scott Brember (V) Central AC 33:40 18 Lothian Running Club 10 124 944 1078
18 Iain Whittaker Edinburgh AC 33:48 19 Pitreavie AAC 86 146 165 708 1105
19 Fearghas Thomson Aberdeen AAC 33:55 20 Dundee University AC 35 132 944 1111
20 Callum Reid Edinburgh AC 34:03 21 Musselburgh & District AC 89 98 944 1131
21 Myles Bax Edinburgh AC 34:07 22 Lasswade AAC 47 175 944 1166
22 Allan Christie (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 34:11 23 Penicuik Harriers 139 144 944 1227
23 Marcus D'Agrossa Gala Harriers 34:14 24 Ferranti AAC 110 184 944 1238
24 Mark MacDermott Edinburgh AC 34:19 25 Lomond Hill Runners AAC 159 160 944 1263
25 Chris Richardson Metro Aberdeen Running Club 34:41
26 Eoghan MacNamara Aberdeen AAC 34:43
27 Henry Dee Corstorphine AAC 34:46
28 Donald Macaulay Corstorphine AAC 34:54
29 Thomas Hudson Aberdeen AAC 35:02
30 Andrew Davis (V) PH Racing Club 35:08
31 Leon Johnson  (V) Edinburgh AC 35:11
32 Steven Murray Aberdeen AAC 35:46
33 Sam Fernando Fife AC 35:48

Men Dundee 20-11-2021

Individuals

Team Results Men

Finisher Positions



34 Iain MacDonald Edinburgh AC 35:59
35 Laurence Petty (J) Dundee University AC 36:00
36 David Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 36:05
37 Munro Stewart Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 36:13
38 Max Meres Edinburgh AC 36:17
39 Theo Phillips Smith (J) Corstorphine AAC 36:22
40 Darren Jubb PH Racing Club 36:26
41 Andrew Irvine Central AC 36:33
42 Dino Roussias (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 36:45
43 Aaron Bennet (J) PH Racing Club 36:46
44 Paul Kieran (V) PH Racing Club 36:52
45 David Webster Dundee Road Runners AC 36:56
46 Colin Soppitt (J) Corstorphine AAC 37:07
47 David Woods Lasswade AAC 37:09
48 Gavin Cooney Edinburgh AC 37:10
49 Ray Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 37:17
50 Sam MacNeil Edinburgh AC 37:19
51 Stuart Robertson (V) Perth Road Runners 37:27
52 Steve Clark (V) Fife AC 37:31
53 Alastair Brockie (V) Corstorphine AAC 37:41
54 Callum McCormack Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 37:45
55 Michael  Kilbride Aberdeen AAC 37:49
56 Jack Fullerton Corstorphine AAC 38:00
57 Gordon Barrie  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38:01
58 Craig Coulle Central AC 38:03
59 Phil Holden Harmeny AAC 38:03
60 Alan Gardiner Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38:03
61 Tom Leeman Edinburgh AC 38:07
62 Gary Mckenna (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38:11
63 Kevin Hamilton Edinburgh AC 38:12
64 Colin Somerville PH Racing Club 38:17
65 Billy Gibson (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38:17
66 Matt Davies Edinburgh AC 38:17
67 Iain macleod (V) Corstorphine AAC 38:19
68 Keith Ovenstone (V) Corstorphine AAC 38:20
69 Mike Mcquaid (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38:22
70 Matt Bird Portobello Running Club 38:29
71 Paul Butler Edinburgh AC 38:31
72 Lewis Millar Central AC 38:42



73 Mark Webster (V) PH Racing Club 38:47
74 Keith Hood (V) Corstorphine AAC 38:48
75 Kristofer Hernandez Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38:51
76 Alec Davidson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38:52
77 Jordan Cruickshank (J) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 38:53
78 Duncan Ryan (V) Perth Road Runners 39:01
79 Michael Souter Perth Road Runners 39:02
80 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers 39:04
81 Ross Millar Harmeny AAC 39:08
82 Craig Freshwater (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 39:11
83 Gary Pirie (V) PH Racing Club 39:17
84 Euan Smith  (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 39:33
85 Mike MacDonald (V) Fife AC 39:36
86 Jeff Farquhar (V) Pitreavie AAC 39:39
87 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers 39:47
88 Hector Waudby-West Dundee Road Runners AC 39:52
89 Robert Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC 39:54
90 Neil McLure (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 39:56
91 Blair Montgomery Corstorphine AAC 40:01
92 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club 40:03
93 Alex Jarrett (V) Fife AC 40:05
94 Phil Mann (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 40:16
95 Dave Cross (V) Edinburgh AC 40:25
96 Owain Williams Edinburgh AC 40:32
97 Dave Clements (V) Edinburgh AC 40:41
98 Paul Slifer (V) Musselburgh & District AC 40:45
99 James Barnet Dundee Road Runners AC 40:52

100 David Eckersley (V) Central AC 40:59
101 Kenny Cairns (V) Perth Road Runners 41:00
102 Andy Ronald (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 41:02
103 Michael Grant Hunters Bog Trotters 41:02
104 Patrick Lang Aberdeen AAC 41:20
105 John Hancock Edinburgh AC 41:20
106 Richard Dougal Hunters Bog Trotters 41:24
107 Graeme Stewart (V) Portobello Running Club 41:46
108 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC 41:48
109 David Fulton Hunters Bog Trotters 41:48
110 Paul Caban (V) Ferranti AAC 41:50
111 Andrew Leech Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 41:51



112 Ciaron Collins  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 41:53
113 Donald Shaw (V) Central AC 41:56
114 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club 41:56
115 John Macdonald (J) PH Racing Club 41:58
116 Mark McLean (V) PH Racing Club 42:00
117 John Crookston (V) PH Racing Club 42:02
118 Gavin Phillips (V) Edinburgh AC 42:07
119 David Worrall (V) Portobello Running Club 42:07
120 Norry Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 42:10
121 Paul Woodland (V) Carnegie Harriers 42:11
122 Jonathan Millar Carnegie Harriers 42:19
123 Simon Harrison Hunters Bog Trotters 42:36
124 David Eades (V) Lothian Running Club 42:41
125 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC 42:50
126 Neil Thomas (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 42:53
127 Alan Murray (V) Carnegie Harriers 42:59
128 Kenny Liddell  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 42:59
129 Michael Connelly  (V) Corstorphine AAC 43:02
130 Neil Robertson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 43:04
131 Ollie Pound (V) Portobello Running Club 43:15
132 Charlie LaMassa Dundee University AC 43:36
133 Bruce Smith (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 43:41
134 Dave Morrison (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 44:00
135 Paul Bellamy (V) Harmeny AAC 43:57
136 Ryan Fox  (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 43:57
137 Jim Morton (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 43:57
138 Dave Hart  (V) Corstorphine AAC 43:59
139 Duncan Ball  (V) Penicuik Harriers 44:09
140 Jeremy Tomlinson (V) Fife AC 44:14
141 Mark Western (V) PH Racing Club 44:14
142 Adrian White (V) Harmeny AAC 44:21
143 Willie Jarvie  (V) Portobello Running Club 44:25
144 Raymond Richford (V) Penicuik Harriers 44:34
145 Simon Grieshaber (V) Perth Road Runners 44:38
146 Neil MacLachlan Pitreavie AAC 44:40
147 Richard Ward (V) Perth Road Runners 44:46
148 Dave Morton (V) Fife AC 44:48
149 David Miller (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 44:51
150 Paul McBrien (V) Edinburgh AC 45:05



151 Chris Creegan (V) Edinburgh AC 45:15
152 Hugh Buchanan (V) Central AC 45:24
153 George Lupton  (V) Portobello Running Club 45:35
154 Doug Gowan (V) Edinburgh AC 45:36
155 Ben Gibson Dundee Road Runners AC 45:40
156 Andrew Ross (V) Harmeny AAC 45:42
157 Jon Denis (V) Harmeny AAC 45:42
158 Romain Borgeal Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 45:52
159 Gordon Pryde (V) Lomond Hill Runners AAC 45:54
160 Iain Simpson (V) Lomond Hill Runners AAC 46:04
161 Max Carcas (V) Edinburgh AC 46:08
162 Iain Dunsmore (V) Central AC 46:24
163 Malcolm Hammond (V) PH Racing Club 46:34
164 Derek Arthur (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 46:42
165 Oscar Sanchez (V) Pitreavie AAC 46:48
166 Jan-Bert van den Berg (V) Corstorphine AAC 46:51
167 Raymond Milne (V) Central AC 47:17
168 Keith Martin (V) Harmeny AAC 47:47
169 Brian Miller (V) Carnegie Harriers 48:27
170 John Mill (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 48:30
171 Patrick Fenn (V) Edinburgh AC 48:32
172 Richard Cleary Dundee Road Runners AC 48:46
173 Paul Reed (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 48:55
174 Grant Whytock (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 48:59
175 Derrick Brydon (V) Lasswade AAC 49:20
176 Mike Dales (V) Perth Road Runners 50:19
177 Eric Stevenson  (V) Edinburgh AC 50:31
178 Allan Gall (V) Central AC 51:04
179 Guillermo Hernandez (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 52:18
180 Cameron Campbell (V) Central AC 52:25
181 Martin Rollo (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 53:48
182 Alan Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners 54:13
183 Colin Sinclair (V) Central AC 57:19
184 Gerry Clements (V) Ferranti AAC 59:06
185 Brian Dunbar (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 1:03:00
186 Mike Taylor (V) Harmeny AAC 1:05:56



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Hunters Bog Trotters 1 9 12 22
1 Jill Stephen (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 25:15 2 Edinburgh AC 4 5 13 22
2 Edel Mooney (V) Ochil Hill Runners V 25:34 3 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3 10 28 41
3 Sandy McDougall  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 25:43 4 PH Racing Club 7 14 38 59
4 Janet Dunbar  (V) Edinburgh AC V 25:59 5 Perth Road Runners 19 20 24 63
5 Hazel MacCormick  (V) Edinburgh AC V 26:23 6 Dundee Road Runners AC 15 22 26 63
6 Fiona Matheson  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 26:59 7 Harmeny AAC 17 23 37 77
7 Julie Menzies (V) PH Racing Club V 27:23 8 Gala Harriers 25 32 53 110
8 Claire Houston (V) Central AC V 27:28 9 Ferranti AAC 40 41 51 132
9 Jo Brown (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 27:50 10 Ochil Hill Runners 2 21 110 133

10 Tracy Morgan  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 28:02 11 Central AC 8 31 110 149
11 Yvonne  Crilley (V) Lothian Running Club V 29:10 12 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6 49 110 165
12 Megan Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 29:21 13 Fife AC 29 36 110 175
13 Julie Wilson  (V) Edinburgh AC V 29:28 14 Lasswade AAC 34 42 110 186
14 Mary Western (V) PH Racing Club V 29:39 15 Lothian Running Club 11 220 231
15 Gillian Sangster (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 30:06
16 Victoria Brown (V) Aberdeen AAC V 30:31
17 Karen Robertson (V) Harmeny AAC V 30:31
18 Karen Dobbie  (V) Edinburgh AC V 30:33
19 Claire Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners V 30:34
20 Erni Hamilton (V) Perth Road Runners V 30:35
21 Hazel Dean (V) Ochil Hill Runners V 30:36
22 Clare Webster (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 30:46
23 Jocelyn Lofthouse (V) Harmeny AAC V 30:46
24 Fabienne Thompson (V) Perth Road Runners V 30:50
25 Lisa Dalgleish (V) Gala Harriers V 31:08

Women Masters Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results Women Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



26 Louise Menzies (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 31:15
27 Phyyllis O'Brien (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 31:30
28 Catherine Matthews  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 31:41
29 Margaret Martin (V) Fife AC V 31:46
30 Claire Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 31:50
31 Julia McAfee (V) Central AC V 31:54
32 Jan Brown (V) Gala Harriers V 31:55
33 Lynn Gatherer (V) Perth Road Runners V 32:11
34 Rachel Fagan (V) Lasswade AAC V 32:14
35 Lucia Tisnes (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 32:14
36 Innes Bracegirdle (V) Fife AC V 32:30
37 Sam Denis (V) Harmeny AAC V 32:40
38 Clare Graham (V) PH Racing Club V 32:43
39 Julie Ramsay (V) Perth Road Runners V 32:48
40 Julia Drewer (V) Ferranti AAC V 33:05
41 Kate Kitchin (V) Ferranti AAC V 33:11
42 Debra Murray (V) Lasswade AAC V 33:39
43 Rhonda Manning  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 33:42
44 Gillian Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners V 33:44
45 Shona Adam  (V) Edinburgh AC V 34:12
46 Louise Waywell (V) Perth Road Runners V 34:20
47 Susan Allan (V) PH Racing Club V 34:35
48 Fiona Manson (V) Perth Road Runners V 35:00
49 Monica Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 35:13
50 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC V 35:16
51 Julie Locherbach (V) Ferranti AAC V 35:37
52 Susan Irwin (V) Harmeny AAC V 35:44
53 Charlotte Hendry (V) Gala Harriers V 35:59
54 Stephanie Reid (V) Perth Road Runners V 36:31
55 Morna Fleming (V) Pitreavie AAC V 36:38
56 Sheila MacAllister (V) Edinburgh AC V 38:22



57 Rhona Henderson (V) Perth Road Runners V 39:11
58 Caroline Hogarth (V) Perth Road Runners V 39:18
59 Pamela Lorimer (V) Harmeny AAC V 39:52
60 Barbara Brown (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 45:43



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 PH Racing Club 3 7 18 28
1 Scott Brember (V) Central AC V 33:40 2 Hunters Bog Trotters 5 8 22 35
2 Allan Christie (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club V 34:11 3 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 2 6 31 39
3 Andrew Davis (V) PH Racing Club V 35:08 4 Corstorphine AAC 11 15 16 42
4 Leon Johnson  (V) Edinburgh AC V 35:11 5 Fife AC 10 24 30 64
5 David Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 36:05 6 Perth Road Runners 9 20 36 65
6 Dino Roussias (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club V 36:45 7 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12 14 40 66
7 Paul Kieran (V) PH Racing Club V 36:52 8 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13 17 37 67
8 Ray Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 37:17 9 Edinburgh AC 4 32 33 69
9 Stuart Robertson (V) Perth Road Runners V 37:27 10 Central AC 1 35 41 77
10 Steve Clark (V) Fife AC V 37:31 11 Carnegie Harriers 21 26 48 95
11 Alastair Brockie (V) Corstorphine AAC V 37:41 12 Portobello Running Club 42 46 56 144
12 Gordon Barrie  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 38:01 13 Harmeny AAC 59 65 77 201
13 Gary Mckenna (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 38:11 14 Dundee Road Runners AC 60 71 84 215
14 Billy Gibson (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 38:17 15 Musselburgh & District AC 27 34 155 216
15 Iain macleod (V) Corstorphine AAC V 38:19 16 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 28 57 155 240
16 Keith Ovenstone (V) Corstorphine AAC V 38:20 17 Pitreavie AAC 25 85 155 265
17 Mike Mcquaid (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 38:22 18 Penicuik Harriers 62 67 155 284
18 Mark Webster (V) PH Racing Club V 38:47
19 Keith Hood (V) Corstorphine AAC V 38:48
20 Duncan Ryan (V) Perth Road Runners V 39:01
21 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers V 39:04
22 Craig Freshwater (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 39:11
23 Gary Pirie (V) PH Racing Club V 39:17
24 Mike MacDonald (V) Fife AC V 39:36
25 Jeff Farquhar (V) Pitreavie AAC V 39:39
26 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers V 39:47
27 Robert Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 39:54
28 Neil McLure (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club V 39:56
29 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club V 40:03

Men Masters Dundee 20-11-2021 Team Results Men Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



30 Alex Jarrett (V) Fife AC V 40:05
31 Phil Mann (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club V 40:16
32 Dave Cross (V) Edinburgh AC V 40:25
33 Dave Clements (V) Edinburgh AC V 40:41
34 Paul Slifer (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 40:45
35 David Eckersley (V) Central AC V 40:59
36 Kenny Cairns (V) Perth Road Runners V 41:00
37 Andy Ronald (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 41:02
38 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC V 41:48
39 Paul Caban (V) Ferranti AAC V 41:50
40 Ciaron Collins  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 41:53
41 Donald Shaw (V) Central AC V 41:56
42 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club V 41:56
43 Mark McLean (V) PH Racing Club V 42:00
44 John Crookston (V) PH Racing Club V 42:02
45 Gavin Phillips (V) Edinburgh AC V 42:07
46 David Worrall (V) Portobello Running Club V 42:07
47 Norry Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 42:10
48 Paul Woodland (V) Carnegie Harriers V 42:11
49 David Eades (V) Lothian Running Club V 42:41
50 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC V 42:50
51 Neil Thomas (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 42:53
52 Alan Murray (V) Carnegie Harriers V 42:59
53 Kenny Liddell  (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 42:59
54 Michael Connelly  (V) Corstorphine AAC V 43:02
55 Neil Robertson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 43:04
56 Ollie Pound (V) Portobello Running Club V 43:15
57 Bruce Smith (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club V 43:41
58 Dave Morrison (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club V 44:00
59 Paul Bellamy (V) Harmeny AAC V 43:57
60 Jim Morton (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 43:57
61 Dave Hart  (V) Corstorphine AAC V 43:59
62 Duncan Ball  (V) Penicuik Harriers V 44:09
63 Jeremy Tomlinson (V) Fife AC V 44:14
64 Mark Western (V) PH Racing Club V 44:14



65 Adrian White (V) Harmeny AAC V 44:21
66 Willie Jarvie  (V) Portobello Running Club V 44:25
67 Raymond Richford (V) Penicuik Harriers V 44:34
68 Simon Grieshaber (V) Perth Road Runners V 44:38
69 Richard Ward (V) Perth Road Runners V 44:46
70 Dave Morton (V) Fife AC V 44:48
71 David Miller (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 44:51
72 Paul McBrien (V) Edinburgh AC V 45:05
73 Chris Creegan (V) Edinburgh AC V 45:15
74 Hugh Buchanan (V) Central AC V 45:24
75 George Lupton  (V) Portobello Running Club V 45:35
76 Doug Gowan (V) Edinburgh AC V 45:36
77 Andrew Ross (V) Harmeny AAC V 45:42
78 Jon Denis (V) Harmeny AAC V 45:42
79 Gordon Pryde (V) Lomond Hill Runners AAC V 45:54
80 Iain Simpson (V) Lomond Hill Runners AAC V 46:04
81 Max Carcas (V) Edinburgh AC V 46:08
82 Iain Dunsmore (V) Central AC V 46:24
83 Malcolm Hammond (V) PH Racing Club V 46:34
84 Derek Arthur (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 46:42
85 Oscar Sanchez (V) Pitreavie AAC V 46:48
86 Jan-Bert van den Berg (V) Corstorphine AAC V 46:51
87 Raymond Milne (V) Central AC V 47:17
88 Keith Martin (V) Harmeny AAC V 47:47
89 Brian Miller (V) Carnegie Harriers V 48:27
90 John Mill (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 48:30
91 Patrick Fenn (V) Edinburgh AC V 48:32
92 Paul Reed (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 48:55
93 Grant Whytock (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 48:59
94 Derrick Brydon (V) Lasswade AAC V 49:20
95 Mike Dales (V) Perth Road Runners V 50:19
96 Eric Stevenson  (V) Edinburgh AC V 50:31
97 Allan Gall (V) Central AC V 51:04
98 Guillermo Hernandez (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 52:18
99 Cameron Campbell (V) Central AC V 52:25



100 Martin Rollo (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 53:48
101 Alan Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners V 54:13
102 Colin Sinclair (V) Central AC V 57:19
103 Gerry Clements (V) Ferranti AAC V 59:06
104 Brian Dunbar (V) Dundee Road Runners AC V 1:03:00
105 Mike Taylor (V) Harmeny AAC V 1:05:56



Team Name u11g u13g u15g-U17W senw Total
1 Edinburgh AC 106 228 17 46 397
2 Aberdeen AAC 23 211 45 126 405
3 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 123 59 65 161 408
4 Harmeny AAC 38 19 188 257 502
5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 105 43 29 422 599
6 Lasswade AAC 187 78 61 323 649
7 Corstorphine AAC 204 203 207 61 675
8 Pitreavie AAC 59 79 237 454 829
9 Fife AC 61 215 116 452 844

Dundee 20-11-2021 Aggregate Female Teams



Team Name U11B U13B U15B U17M SM Total
1 Aberdeen AAC 95 78 19 50 125 367
2 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 48 76 121 41 277 563
3 Corstorphine AAC 53 91 232 61 204 641
4 Harmeny AAC 11 23 34 27 730 825

Dundee 20-11-2021 Aggregate Male teams
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